
06/22/15 2:29 PM 

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM  

AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
 
DATE OF MEETING:   June 23, 2015 

 

TITLE: Approval of Third Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement with the Arizona 

Department of Economic Security for the Funding of Services to District Resident 

Refugee Students 
________________________________________________________________________________ 

BACKGROUND:    
The Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) receives funding from the U.S. Department of Health 

and Human Services, Administration for Children and Families, Office of Refugee Resettlement, Refugee 

School Impact Grant.  Through this Grant by way of an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA), DES reimburses 

the district for services provided to those student refugees placed within the district’s attendance boundaries. 

 

DES has submitted an IGA amendment for the August 15, 2014 – August 14, 2016 contract year which would 

set the reimbursement ceiling for this contract period at $23,000; and increase the cumulative contract 

reimbursement ceiling amount from $64,833.10 to $97,493.10. 

 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
RECOMMENDATION:   
The administration recommends the Governing Board approve the attached form of agreement. 

 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
INITIATED BY:                                                     
      
                                                                        

_________________________________________________________________________ 
Todd A. Jaeger, Associate to the Superintendent                                             Date:  June 22, 2015 

          

 
    

________________________________   
                                                                                                     Patrick Nelson, Superintendent 

 


